

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 26357 OF 2024

Rupali Dattatray Jadhav And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Adv.Pramod Kathane for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH, JJ**

**DATE : 3rd September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**