

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION [STAMP] NO.26357 OF 2024

Rupali Dattatray Jadhav and others ] Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra and another ] Respondents

.....

Mr. Samyak A. Bhatkar h/f Mr. Pramod G. Kathane, for Petitioners.

Mr. A.A. Naik, A.P.P, for Respondent – State.

.....

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ

DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to amend to annex the charge-sheet and carry out consequential amendment in the memo of Criminal Writ Petition.
3. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
4. List on 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH. J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]

SHAILAJA  
SHRIKANT  
HALKUDE

Digitally signed by  
SHAILAJA SHRIKANT  
HALKUDE  
Date: 2025.09.23  
13:05:57 +0530