

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26357 OF 2024

Rupali Dattatray Jadhav and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pankaj Deokar APP for the State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 11th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C.:

1. Remove from board.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)