

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 26357 OF 2024

Rupali Dattatray Jadhav And Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

*Mr. Pramod G. Kathane (Through V.C.) h/f. Mr. Giridhar S. Koli for the
Petitioners.*

Mrs. Priyanka S. Rane, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 18th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to serve an amended copy of the Petition along with all the exhibits on the office of the Public Prosecutor.
2. Let the same be done on or before 25th March 2026.
3. Stand over to 30th March 2026.

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.18
19:02:25 +0530

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]